an applicant shall provide with an application proof of incurred 

expenses described by subsection B of this section. 

D.  A grant provided under this section may not exceed the 

lesser of: 

1.  Fifty percent (50%) of the amount of qualifying expenses 

associated with the project; or 

2.  Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($12,500,000.00). 

E.  The Office by rule shall establish procedures for the 

application for and provision of a grant pursuant to this section. 

SECTION 9.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 10.18 of Title 74, unless there

[...]

an applicant must provide with an application proof of incurred 

expenses described by subsection B of this section. 

D.  A grant provided under this section may not exceed the 

lesser of: 

1.  Fifty percent (50%) of the amount of qualifying expenses 

associated with the project; or 

2.  One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00). 

E.  The Office by rule shall establish procedures for the 

application for and provision of a grant under this section. 

F.  The Office may not provide a reimbursement grant for a 

project under this section until the Regulatory Commission has